Data Sheet 10/63-6.40-EN Rev. C
PROFIBUS
Junctions, Connectors, Accessories
Remote I/O
F
T
Operate
Engineer

PROFIBUS Junctions, Connectors, Accessories 10/63-6.40-EN
  17
Ordering information
PROFIBUS PA Junctions (IP 66 case) Catalog No.
NPJ120-NO (856406)  9890101
 PROFIBUS PA T (one-way) junction,
IP 66 case, 2 x cable bushing and 1 x socket M12,
incl. switchable bus termination
NPJ130-NO (856409)  9890102
 PROFIBUS PA / FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1 T (one-way) junction,
IP 66 case, 3 x cable bushing,
incl. switchable bus termination
NPJ420-NO (856408)  9890103
 PROFIBUS PA four-way junction,
IP 66 case, 2 x cable bushing and 4 x socket M12,
incl. switchable bus termination
NPJ460-NO (856411)  9890104
 PROFIBUS PA / FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1 four-way junction,
IP 66 case, 6 x cable bushing,
incl. switchable bus termination
NPJ120-EX (856415)  9890105
 PROFIBUS PA T (one-way) junction,
IP 66 case, 2 x cable bushing and 1 x socket M12,
for the Ex (Haz.) area
NPJ130-EX (856418)  9890106
 PROFIBUS PA / FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1 T (one-way) junction,
IP 66 case, 3 x cable bushing,
for the Ex (Haz.) area
NPJ420-EX (856417)  9890107

PROFIBUS Junctions, Connectors, Accessories 10/63-6.40-EN
18
Ordering information
PROFIBUS PA Junctions (IP 20 modules) Catalog No.
NGJ100-NE
 Fieldbus junctions: Line In module
for PROFIBUS PA / FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1
to connect the trunk to the Current Limiter module,
Trunk line is prevented against over voltage (OVP),
Input (Trunk line) max. 17.5 V DC / 380 mA
IP 20, for the Non-Ex area,
Dimensions (L x W x H) 88.4 x 8 x 52 mm
(877005) 3KXN623100L0010
 Fieldbus junctions: Current Limiter module
for PROFIBUS PA / FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1
as (one-way) junction to build up spur lines
Max. 20 spurs (Modules) per fieldbus segment (Line In module),
Field device disconnected by 60 mA or short circuit cases,
Output (Spur line) max. 17.5 V DC / 60 mA
IP 20, for the Non-Ex area,
Dimensions (L x W x H) 88.4 x 8 x 52 mm
(877002) 3KXN623100L0020
 Fieldbus junctions: Bus Terminator module
for PROFIBUS PA / FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1
as lock for each trunk line for NGJ100-NE
IP 20, for the Non-Ex area,
Dimensions (L x W x H) 88.4 x 8 x 52 mm
(877004) 3KXN623100L0040
 Fieldbus junctions: Shield module
for PROFIBUS PA / FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1
as stabilization of fieldbus shields
IP 20, for the Non-Ex area,
Dimensions (L x W x H) 88.4 x 8 x 52 mm
(878144) 3KXN623100L0050
Accessories (IP 20 modules) Catalog No.
NGZ100-NE
 Accessories (IP 20 modules),
2 pol jumper to wrap the modules easily
Packing unit 50 pcs.
(046110) 3KXN622100L0002
 Accessories (IP 20 modules),
4 pol jumper to wrap the modules easily
Packing unit 50 pcs.
(046130) 3KXN622100L0004
 Accessories (IP 20 modules),
15 pol jumper to wrap the modules easily.
Packing unit 10 pcs.
(190479) 3KXN622100L0006
PROFIBUS Junctions, Connectors, Accessories 10/63-6.40-EN
  19
Ordering information
PROFIBUS DP Junctions (IP 66 case) Catalog No.
NDJ120-NO (856435)  9890109
 PROFIBUS DP T (one-way) junction, 2 x cable bushing and 1 x socket M12,
without bus termination, aluminum housing
NDJ122-NO (856433)  9890110
 PROFIBUS DP T (one-way) junction, 2 x cable bushing and 1 x socket M12,
incl. active fix bus termination (24 V DC supply), aluminum housing
NDJ130-NO (856434)  9890112
 PROFIBUS DP T (one-way) junction, 3 x cable bushing,
without bus termination, aluminum housing
NDJ132-NO (856429)  9890123
 PROFIBUS DP T (one-way) junction, 3 x cable bushing,
incl. active fix bus termination (24 V DC supply), aluminum housing
NDJ120-NOS (871427)  9890111
 PROFIBUS DP T (one-way) junction,
2 x cable bushing (plastic) and 1 x socket M12 (Stainless steel),
without bus termination, stainless steel housing
NDJ122-NOS (871425)  9890124
 PROFIBUS DP T (one-way) junction,
2 x cable bushing (plastic) and 1 x socket M12 (Stainless steel),
incl. active fix bus termination (24 V DC supply), stainless steel housing
PROFIBUS DP Connectors Catalog No.